

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.562

ANSWERED ON 06TH FEBRUARY, 2025


‘ONE NATION, ONE LOCATION’ INITIATIVE


562. SHRI GODAM NAGESH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन एव ंिाजमार्ग मतं्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the primary goals of the ‘One Nation, One Location’ initiative;

(b) whether the Government has a plan to achieve the integration of various transportation modes under the ‘One Nation, One Location’ initiative, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) While the Government has no such initiative as 'One Nation, One Location', one major policy is to seamlessly integrate various modes of transportation along with mechanized facilities of cargo handling and freight aggregation/ disaggregation by developing Multi-Modal Logistics Parks (MMLPs) at strategic locations identified across the country. Details of the MMLPs is attached at Annexure A.

(c)   Does not arise.


ANNEXURE A

ANNEXURE A REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a&b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 562 FOR ANSWER ON 06.02.2025 ASKED BY

SHRI GODAM NAGESH REGARDING ‘ONE NATION, ONE LOCATION’

INITIATIVE

PROJECT S.

No.

Location Present Status

Multi

Modal

logistics

Park

(MMLP)

a Chennai, Indore, Nagpur, Jogigopha,

Bengaluru

Awarded

b Anantapur, Pune, Nashik Bidding Stage

c Hyderabad, Coimbatore, Patna,

Jammu

Detailed Feasibility

Study in Progress

d Mumbai, Vishakhapatnam, Jaipur, Cochin, Kandla, Raipur, Rajkot, Solan, Bhatinda, Sundargarh,

Bhopal, Hissar, Panaji, Kota,

Jagatsinghpur, Valsad, Ambala,

Kolkata, North Punjab, South

Punjab, North Gujarat, South

Gujarat, Delhi NCR.

Pre-feasibility study

completed

Inter

Modal

Station

(IMS)

a Jammu Bidding

Stage


*****

